076205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM812033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type, to be corrected from Georgia limited liability company to a Delaware limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 005994 Frame 0317. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRAINY ACQUISITIONS, INC.		01/01/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Small Fry Beginnings, LLC	
Street Address:	78 Dawson Village Way	
Internal Address:	Ste 140-212	
City:	Dawsonville	
State/Country:	ry: GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30534		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4076205	BRAINY BABY MUSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5023457894

Email: suzi@hixonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Suzan Hixon

Address Line 1:8381 West Hal Rogers PKWYAddress Line 4:London, KENTUCKY 40741

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzan Hixon
SIGNATURE:	/Suzan Hixon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-5994-0317#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5994-0317#page2.tif

source=Corrective Trademark Assignment BRAINY BABY MUSIC Reg. No. 4076205#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0741

900774361

OP \$40.00 4076205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brainy Acquisitions Inc.		02/16/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Small Fry Beginnings, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 78 Dawson Village Way	
Internal Address:	ddress: Suite 140-212	
City:	Dawsonville	
State/Country: GEORGIA		
Postal Code: 30024		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4076205	BRAINY BABY MUSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-754-3904 **Email:** kathie@rdulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathie Russell

Address Line 1: 727 W. Hargett St. Suite 209

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathie L. Russell
SIGNATURE:	/klr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Brainy_Baby_Music_Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0742

900395404

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment Agreement or (the "Agreement") is made and effective on January 1, 2017, by and between Small Fry Beginnings, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, 78 Dawson Village Way, Suite 140-212 Dawsonville GEORGIA 30534 (the "Assignee") and Brainy Acquisitious, Inc., a Georgia corporation, 460 Brogdon Road Suite 400 Suwance GEORGIA 30024 (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark Brainy Baby Music and the corresponding registration # 4076205; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration referenced above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

Brainy Acquisitions Inc., Assignor

By: Dennis Fedoruk, President

Small-Sty Beginnings, LLC, Assignee

By: Dennis Fedoruk, Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 02/17/2017

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and effective on January 1, 2017, by and between Small Fry Beginnings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 78 Dawson Village Way, Ste 140-212 Dawsonville Georgia 30534 ("Assignee") and Brainy Acquisitions, Inc., a Georgia corporation, 460 Brogdon Road Suite 400 Suwanee Georgia 30024 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark Brainy Baby Music and the corresponding registration # 4076205; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for the registration reference above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written

Brainy Acquisitions, Inc., Assignor

By: Dennis Fedoruk, President

Small Fry Beginnings, LLC, Assignee

By: Dennis Fedoruk, Managing Member

[REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0744 de364b01

TRADEMARK